1.11-07-022 MF1/acr

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

05-15-12
01:22 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the filed document to be served upon the service list to
this proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the Notice of
Availability of the filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated May 15, 2012, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ANN CHRISTINA ROTHCHILD
Ann Christina Rothchild

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.

* h hk ok khkhkkkhhhhkhkhhhhkhkhhhhkhkhhhhkhkhhEkhkhkhhkk*hh KK * K

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Senior Civil Engineer
Charles C. Tsang CITY OF CORONA

Senior Project Manager

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR-EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTH
4900 RIVERGRADE ROAD, STE. A120

IRWINDALE CA 91706
(626) 962-9292
ctsang@theaceproject.org

For: Alameda Corridor-East Construction Authority

John Schuler
Engineer
BAKAERSFIELD COUNTY

1800 30TH STREET, STE. 260

BAKERSFIELD CA 93301
jschuler@rscivil.com

For: Greater Bakersfield Separation of Grade District

Raul Rojas

Public Works Director
CITY OF BAKERSFIELD
1501 TRUXTUN AVENUE
BAKERSFIELD CA 93301
rrojas@ci.bakersfield.ca.us
For: City of Bakersfield

Miki Tsubota

Assistant City Engineer
CITY OF BRENTWOOD

150 CITY PARK WAY
BRENTWOOD CA 94513
mtsubota@brentwoodca.gov
For: City of Brentwood

Syed Murtuza

Public Works Director
CITY OF BURLINGAME
501 PRIMROSE ROAD
BURLINGAME CA 94010
smurtuza@burlingame.org
For: City of Burlingame

Jonathan Hoy

City Engineer

CITY OF COACHELLA
1515 SIXTH STREET
COACHELLA CA 92236
JHoy@coachella.org

400 SOUTH VICENTIA AVENUE, STE. 210
CORONA CA 92882-2187
clint.herrera@ci.corona.ca.us

For: City of Corona

Richard Carter

Capital Program Manager
CITY OF ELK GROVE

8401 LAGUNA PALMS WAY
ELK GROVE CA 95758

(916) 627-3219
rcarter@elkgrovecity.org

For: City of Elk Grove

Kunle Odumade

City Transportation Engineer
CITY OF FREMONT

39550 LIBERTY ST.
FREMONT CA 94537

(510) 494-4746
kodumade@ci.fremont.ca.us
For: City of Fremont

Thuy Nguyen

Civil Engineer

CITY OF FULLERTON

303 WEST COMMONWEALTH AVENUE
FULLERTON CA 92632
thuyn@ci.fullerton.ca.us

For: City of Fullerton

Don Frascinella

Transportation Manager

CITY OF HAYWARD

777 B STREET

HAYWARD CA 94541
Don.Frascinella@Hayward-ca.gov
For: City of Hayward

Ryan Bouley

Senior Civil Engineer

CITY OF LATHROP

390 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE
LATHROP CA 95330

(209) 941-7454
rbouley@ci.lathrop.ca.us
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For: City of Coachella

Bruce Burnworth

City Engineer

CITY OF LINCOLN

600 SIXTH STREET
LINCOLN CA 95648

(916) 434-2456
bburnworth@ci.lincoln.ca.us
For: City of Linclon

Wally Sandelin

Public Works Director
CITY OF LODI

221 WEST PINE STREET
LODI CA 95240
wsandelin@lodi.gov

For: City of Lodi

Jim Treadaway

Principal Civil Engineer

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

1149 S. BROADWAY, ROOM 750
LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 485-5239
Jim.treadaway®@lacity.org

For: City of Los Angeles

Marilyn Olson, P.E.
Associate Civil Engineer
CITY OF MADERA

3035 W. MESA AVENUE
MADERA CA 93711

(559) 824-2430
MarilynOlson@comcast.net
For: City of Madera

Peggy Claassen

Public Works Director

CITY OF NEWARK

37101 NEWARK BLVD.
NEWARK CA 94560

(510) 578-4671
peggy.claassen@newark.org
For: City of Newark

Cindy Hackett

For: City of Lathrop

Chuck Aukland

CITY OF REDDING

777 CYPRESS AVENUE
REDDING CA 96049-6071
caukland@ci.redding.ca.us
For: City of Redding

Debbie Anderson

Senior Engineer

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

3900 MAIN ST., 4TH FLOOR
RIVERSIDE CA 92522
danderson@riversideca.gov
For: City of Riverside

Justin Nartker

Deputy Director - Public Services
CITY OF ROCKLIN

3970 ROCKLIN ROAD
ROCKLIN CA 95677-2720
justin.nartker@rocklin.ca.us

For: City of Rocklin

Larry Patterson

Public Works Director

CITY OF SAN MATEO

330 WEST 20TH AVE.

SAN MATEO CA 94403-1388
patterson@cityofsanmateo.org
For: City of San Mateo

Noe Negrete

Assist. Dir.-Public Works

CITY OF SANTA FE SPRINGS
11710 TELEGRAPH ROAD
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670
noenegrete@santafesprings.org
For: City of Santa Fe Springs

John Guinn

City Manager

CITY OF SHAFTER
336 PACIFIC AVENUE
SHAFTER CA 92363
jguinn@shafter.com
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Principal Engineer

CITY OF ONTARIO

303 EAST B STREET
ONTARIO CA 91764
chackett@ci.ontario.ca.us
For: City of Ontario

Eric Alvarez
Capital Program Manager

CITY OF STOCKTON-PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.

22 E. WEBER AVENUE, ROOM 301
STOCKTON CA 95202
eric.alvarez@stocktongov.com

For: City of Stockton

Robert Beste

Public Works Director

CITY OF TORRANCE

20500 MADRONA AVENUE
TORRANCE CA 90503-2684
rbeste@torranceca.gov

For: City of Torrance

Mike Whitlock

City Engineer

CITY OF TULARE

411 E. KERN AVENUE
TULARE CA 93274

(559) 684-4207
MWhitlock@ci.tulare.ca.us
For: City of Tulare

Alan Weaver

Dir. - Pw&P

COUNTY OF FRESNO

2220 TULARE STREET, 8TH FLOOR
FRESNO CA 93721-2104
aweaver@co.fresno.ca.us

For: County of Fresno

Craig Pope

Road Dept. Director
COUNTY OF KERN

2700 M STREET, SUITE 400
BAKERSFIELD CA 93301
(661) 862-8841
cpope@co.kern.ca.us

For: County of Kern

11107022 LIST

For: City of Shafter

Allan Abramson

L. A. COUNTY - DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

900 S. FREMONT AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR - PDD
ALHAMBRA CA 91802-1331

(626) 458-3950

aabrams@dpw.lacounty.gov

For: Los Angeles County

Michael C. Hudson

City Engineer

MONTCLAIR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
PO BOX 2308 / 5111 BENITO STREET
MONTCLAIR CA 91763

(909) 625-9441

mhudson@ci.montclair.ca.us

For: City of Montclair

Mary Toutounchi

Program Manager

ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
550 S. MAIN ST.

ORANGE CA 92863

mtoutounchi@octa.net

For: Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA)

Sue Lai

Transportation Engineer

PORT OF LOS ANGELES

425S. PALOS VERDES, 3RD FLOOR
SAN PEDRO CA 90731
slai@portla.org

For: Port of Los Angeles

Juan G. Villanueva

Projects & Contract Admin.
PORT OF STOCKTON

2201 W. WASHINGTON ST.
STOCKTON CA 95203

(209) 946-0246
jvillanueva@stocktonport.com
For: Port of Stockton
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Johannes Hoevertsz

Road Commissioner

COUNTY OF MADERA

2037 W. CLEVELAND AVE., MAIL STOP D
MADERA CA 93637
jhoevertsz2@madera-county.com

For: County of Madera

Barbara Fortman

Project Manager

SAN BERNARDINO ASSOCIATED GOVERNMENTS
1170 W. 3RD STREET, 2ND FLOOR

SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410-1715

(909) 884-8276

bfortman@sanbag.ca.gov

For: San Bernardino Associated Governments

Carrie Schindler

Chief Transportation Planning

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY-PUBLIC WORKS DEP
825 E. THIRD ST., ROOM 143

SAN BERNARDINO CA 92415-0835

(909) 387-8166

cschindler@dpw.sbcounty.gov

For: San Bernardino County

Najee Zarif

Associate Civil Engineer

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

1810 EAST HAZELTON AVENUE
STOCKTON CA 92505
nzarif@sjgov.org

For: San Joaquin County

e O 3 3 o 3 e o e STATE EMPLOYEE 3 3 3 o e 3 3 e

Bruce W. Plowman

Chief

CALIF. DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION, DIV RAIL
1120 N STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 657-4727

Bruce_Plowman@dot.ca.gov

Matthew B. George
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Patricia Romo

Dep. Dir. - Transportation

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DEPT.
4080 LEMON STREET, 8TH FLOOR

RIVERSIDE CA 92881

(951) 955-6740

promo@rctlma.org

For: Riverside County

Rosa Munoz

Consumer Protection & Safety Division
RM. 500

320 West 4th Street Suite 500

Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 576-7078

rxm@cpuc.ca.gov

Sean Wilson

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5022

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1525

smw@cpuc.ca.gov

e o 3 3 B INFORMATION ONLY 3 3 33 S S

Genichi Kanow

Senior Project Manager

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR-EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTH.
4900 RIVERGRADE RD., STE. A120

IRWINDALE CA 91706

gkanow@theaceproject.org

Anthony Salam

Cip Engineering Manager
CITY OF BRENTWOOD
150 CITY PARK WAY
BRENTWOOD CA 94513
(925) 516-5458
asalam@brentwoodca.gov

Art Morimoto

CITY OF BURLINGAME
501 PRIMROSE RD.
BURLINGAME CA 94010
(650) 558-7230
amorimoto@burlingame.org

Jane Gomery
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LEGAL DIV. MS 57

1120 N STREET, PO BOX 1438
SACRAMENTO CA 95812-1438
(916) 654-2630
Matthew_George@dot.ca.gov

Bimla G. Rhinehart
Executive Director

CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1120 N. STREET, ROOM 2233 (MS-52)
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

Ron Bowers

CITY OF FULLERTON

303 W. COMMONWEALTH AVENUE
CITY OF FULLERTON CA 92832

(714) 738-6322

ronb@ci.fullerton.ca.us

Luis Samayoa

Associate Civil Engineer

CITY OF HAYWARD

777 B STREET

HAYWARD CA 94541
luis.samayoa@hayward-ca.gov

Wenn Chyn, P.E.

Project Mgr. - Bridge Improvement Prog.
CITY OF LOS ANGELES

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(213) 485-1455

wenn.chyn@lacity.org

Daniel Abdella

Grants Director

CITY OF MADERA

205 W. 4TH STREET
MADERA CA 93711
dabdella@cityofmadera.com

Jaren Carter

Deputy Road Commissioner

CITY OF MADERA

2037 W. CLEVELAND AVE., MAIL STOP D
MADERA CA 93637
jcarter@madera-county.com

Keith Helmuth, P.E.
CITY OF MADERA

205 W. FOURTH STREET
MADERA CA 93637

11107022 LIST

CITY OF BURLINGAME
501 PRIMROSE ROAD
BURLINGAME CA 94010
(650) 558-7230
jgomery@burlingame.org

Gary Grunwald

CITY OF ELK GROVE

8401 LAGUNA PALMS WAY
ELK GROVE CA 95758

(916) 478-2236
ggrunwald@elkgrovecity.org

Scott Smith, Pe

City Engineer

CITY OF OCEANSIDE

300 NORTH COAST HIGHWAY
OCEANSIDE CA 92054

(760) 435-5074
SSmith@ci.oceanside.ca.us

Jay Bautista

Principal Engineer

CITY OF ONTARIO

303 EAST B STREET
ONTARIO CA 91764
jbautista@ci.ontario.ca.us

Louis Abi-Younes

City Engineer

CITY OF ONTARIO

303 EAST B STREET
ONTARIO CA 91764
labi-younes@ci.ontario.ca.us

Gary Otremba

CITY OF REDDING

777 CYPRESS AVE., PO BOX 496071
REDDING CA 96049-6071

(530) 225-4955
gotremba@ci.redding.ca.us

Farshid Mahommadi, Ph.D.P.E.
Rail Projects Manager

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

3900 MAIN STREET, 4TH FLOOR
RIVERSIDE CA 92522
fmohammadi@riversideca.gov

Sukhpal Mann

CITY OF ROCKLIN

4081 ALVIS COURT
ROCKLIN CA 95677
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(559) 661-5418
khelmuth@cityofmadera.com

Soren Fajeau

CITY OF NEWARK
37101 NEWARK BLVD.
NEWARK CA 94560
(510) 578-4286
soren.fajeau@newark.org

Rafael Casillas

Principal Civil Engineer

CITY OF SANTA FE SPRINGS
11710 TELEGRAPH ROAD
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670
rafaelcasillas@santafesprings.org

Elizabeth Overstreet

Project Manager

CITY OF TORRANCE

20500 MADRONA AVENUE
TORRANCE CA 90503-2684
eoverstreet@torranceca.gov

Lea Reis

CITY OF TORRANCE
20500 MADRONA AVE.
TORRANCE CA 90503
(310) 618-3055
Lreis@TorranceCA.Gov

Matt Erickson

Public Works Director
CITY OF WATERFORD
312 E STREET
WATERFORD CA 95386

Tim Ogden

City Administrator

CITY OF WATERFORD

312 E STREET
WATERFORD CA 95386
(209) 874-2328 X-103
togden@cityofwaterford.org

John Robertson

COUNTY OF FRESNO

2220 TULARE AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
FRESNO CA 93720

(559) 600-4527
jrobertson@co.fresno.ca.us

Allen Ude

11107022 LIST

(916) 625-5119
sukhpal. mann@rocklin.ca.us

Gary Heap

City Engineer

CITY OF SAN MATEO

330 WEST 20TH AVENUE
SAN MATEO CA 94403-1388
gheap@cityofsanmateo.org

Granville Bowman

Dir. Of Public Works

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
825 EAST THIRD STREET, ROOM 143
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92415-0835
gbowman@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Douglas H. Mays, P.E.
DOOUGLAS ENGINEERING INC,.
414 TENNESSEE ST., STE. G
REDLANDS CA 92373-8152

(909) 335-8670
dhmays@douglascivil.com

Phillip H. Balmeo, P.E.

Sr. Project Manager

EAST CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY

4900 RIVERGRADE RD.,, STE. A120

IRWINDALE CA 91706

(626) 962-9292

pbalmeo@theaceproject.org

For: Alameda Corridor East Construction Authority

Jeffrey Cutherell

President

GREATER BAKERSFIELD SEPARATION OF GRADE
2708 EL PORTAL DR.

BAKERSFIELD CA 93309

(661) 835-7669

jschuler@rscivil.com

Marzieh Ghandehari

J. L. PATTERSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
725 TOWN & COUNTRY ROAD, STE. 300
ORANGE CA 92868

(714) 835-6355
MZGhandehari@JLPatterson.com

James R. Parker, Jr.

Attorney At Law

KUHS, PARKER & HUGHES
PO BOX 2205
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Assoc. Civil Engineer

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
900 S. FREMONT, 11TH FLOOR
ALHAMBRA CA 91803
aude@dpw.lacounty.gov

Khalid Nasim

Engineering Division Manager
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

4080 LEMON STREET, 8TH FLOOR
RIVERSIDE CA 92502
knasim@rctlma.org

Matt Satow

Senior Project Manager

MARK THOMAS & CO.

7300 FOLSOM BLVD., SUITE 203
SACRAMENTO CA 95826

(916) 381-9100
msatow@markthomas.com

Rob Himes

Consultant

MARK THOMAS & COMPANY
7300 FOLSOM BVD., STE. 203
SACRAMENTO CA 95826
rhimes@markthomas.com

Adriann Cardoso

ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
600 S. MAIN STREET

ORANGE CA 92863

(714) 560-5915

acardoso@octa.net

Benjamin Ku

ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
600 S. MAIN ST.

ORANGE CA 92863

(714) 560-5473

bku@octa.net

Matthew Mcconnell

ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
600 S. MAIN ST.

ORANGE CA 92863

(714) 560-5008

mmcconnell@octa.net

Mike Higgins

PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP
2495 NATOMAS PARK DR, STE. 600
SACRMENTO CA 95833

BAKERSFIELD CA 93303
(661) 322-4001
jrparker@kuhsparkerlaw.com

Larry Halweg

Federal State Railroad Programs Section
L.A. COUNTY - DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
900 S. FREMONT AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR
ALHAMBRA CA 91803-1331

(626) 458-3935

lhalweg@dpw.lacounty.gov

Guillermo Martinez, Jr.
Transportation Assoc. Engr.

PORT OF LOS ANGELES

425 S. PALOS VERDES, 3RD FLOOR
SAN PEDRO CA 90731

(310) 732-3090

gmartinez@portla.org

Steve Escobar

Dep. Port Dir. Of Real Estate/Port Dev'T
PORT OF STOCKTON

2201 W. WASHINGTON STREET
STOCKTON CA 95201
eesacobar@stocktonport.com

Ronald F. Ruettgers

Consultant Engineer

RUETTGERS & SCHULER CIVIL ENGINEERS
1800 30TH STREET, SUITE 260

BAKERSFIELD CA 93301

(661) 327-1969

ronr@rscivil.com

Joel Slavit

Capital Programming And Grants Admin.
SAMTRANS

1250 SAN CARLOS AVENUE

SAN CARLOS CA 94070-1306

(650) 508-6476

slavitj@samtrans.com

For: Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board

Dennis Saylor

SAN BERNARDINO ASSOCIATED GOVERNMENTS
1170 W. 3RD STREET, 2ND FLOOR

SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410

(909) 884-8276

dsaylor@sanbag.ca.gov
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(209) 210-7480 Paul Melocoton
michael. higgins@parsons.com SAN BERNARDINO ASSOCIATED GOVERNMENTS
1170 W. 3RD ST., FLOOR 2
Peter Skinner SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410
PENINSULA CORRIDOR JOINT POWERS BOARD (909) 884-8276
1250 SAN CARLOS AVENUE pmelocoton@sanbag.ca.gov
SAN CARLOS CA 94070
(650) 622-7818 Doug Lewis
SkinnerP@samtrans.com SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY-PUBLIC WORKS DEP

825 E. THIRD STREET, ROOM 143
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92415-0835
(909) 387-8182
dlewis@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Eric Jacobsen

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY-PUBLIC WORKS DEP
825 E. THIRD STREET, RM. 143

SAN BERNARDINO CA 92415-0835

(909) 387-8170

ejacobsen@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Thienan Nguyentan

Engineer lii

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

1810 EAST HAZELTON AVENUE
STOCKTON CA 92505
tnguyentan@sjgov.org

Jim Costantini

SANTA CLARA VALLEY TRANSPORTATION AUTH.
3331 N. FIRST ST. BLDG. A

SAN JOSE CA 95134

(408) 321-5661

jim.costantini@vta.org

Liz French

SANTA CLARA VALLEY TRANSPORTATION AUTH.
3331 N. FIRST STREET - BLDG. B2

SAN JOSE CA 95134

(408) 321-5737

liz.french@vta.org

Mark A. Imbriani

Vp - Project Manager

TRC ENGINEERS, INC.

10680 WHITE ROCK ROAD, STE. 100
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670
(916) 849-0392
MImbriani@TRCSolutions.com



